

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0251 Version: 1 Name: Contract For Car Sharing Program Development

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/21/2015 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

**On agenda:** 11/17/2015 **Final action:** 11/17/2015

Title: Subject: Contract For Car Sharing Program Development

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Professional Services Agreement With The Transportation Sustainability Research Center (TSRC) In An Amount Not-To-Exceed \$80,000.00, And Waiving The Competitive Bid Requirement For The Proposal/Qualification (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding Requirements, And Local And Small Business Enterprise Program (S/LBE)

Provisions Associated With Typical Vendor Recruitment In Order To Contract With TSRC To

Implement The City Of Oakland Car Share Program

**Sponsors:** Oakland Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View report, 2. 85887 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2015	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
11/10/2015	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
10/22/2015	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Contract For Car Sharing Program Development

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Professional Services Agreement With The Transportation Sustainability Research Center (TSRC) In An Amount Not-To-Exceed \$80,000.00, And Waiving The Competitive Bid Requirement For The Proposal/Qualification (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding Requirements, And Local And Small Business Enterprise Program (S/LBE) Provisions Associated With Typical Vendor Recruitment In Order To Contract With TSRC To Implement The City Of Oakland Car Share Program